

HB1325/943228/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1325

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 22, strike “**2030**” and substitute “**2028**”; in line 26, strike “**THROUGH 2030**” and substitute “**AND 2028**”; and in line 27, strike “**\$350,000**” and substitute “**\$50,000**”.

On page 3, in line 10, after “**ORGANIZE**” insert “**A**”; in the same line, strike “**POOLS**” and substitute “**POOL**”; in line 11, strike “**THREE REGIONS**” and substitute “**ONE REGION**”; and strike beginning with “, **INCLUDING**” in line 11 down through “**AREA**” in line 12.

On page 4, in line 12, strike “**THROUGH 2030**” and substitute “**AND 2028**”; in line 13, strike “**\$375,000**” and substitute “**\$50,000**”; in line 17, strike “**2029**” and substitute “**2027**”; in line 24, strike “**5**” and substitute “**3**”; and in the same line, strike “**2030**” and substitute “**2028**”.